# 502598100 12/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEINRICH JEHLE	03/31/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREINER BIO-ONE GMBH
Street Address:	MAYBACHSTRASSE 2
City:	FRICKENHAUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-72636

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11275784

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 760-803-5967
Email: jks@viplawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES SAKAGUCHI
Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST. SUITE 710
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRE-105US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES SAKAGUCHI
Signature:	/James Sakaguchi/
Date:	12/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=GRE-105AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=GRE-105AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031758 FRAME: 0455 C - \$40.00 112757

GRE-105us

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Heinrich Jehle, a citizen of Germany; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled HIGH THROUGHPUT POLYMER-BASED MICROARRAY SLIDE (Attorney Docket No. GRE-105us), for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on January 29, 2006;

WHEREAS, Greiner Bio-One GmbH, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Maybachstrasse 2, D-72636 Frickenhausen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination certificate or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International, Bilateral, or other treaty or convention, and including the right to sue for past royalties and past infringement; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters

Page 1 of 2

GRE-104us Assignment

Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and

said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign

country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be

deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

Counterparts may be signed and delivered by facsimile, each of which will be binding when sent.

Executed at forchenhausen, Germany, this 31st day of Mars 4.

2006.

By: Hiprich lebla

Page 2 of 2